
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013349-2022 

Contract

Young People's Sexual Health Education And
Relationship Service

London Borough of Barnet

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-013349

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02bc40  

Published 18 May 2022, 12:48pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Borough of Barnet

2 Bristol Avenue

Colindale London

NW9 4EW

Email

procurement@barnet.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2083597212

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013349-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013349-2022
mailto:procurement@barnet.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKI71 - Barnet

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.barnetsourcing.co.uk

Buyer's address

www.barnetsourcing.co.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.barnetsourcing.co.uk
http://www.barnetsourcing.co.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Young People's Sexual Health Education And Relationship Service

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The London Borough of Barnet awarded Young People's Sexual Health Education And
Relationship Service. The existing provision was commissioned in 2019 and was the first of
its kind within the Borough. The service supports the implementation of Barnet's Sexual
Health Strategy 2015 and also supports delivery against the sexual health outcomes listed in
the Public Health Outcomes Framework. The service seeks to embed sexual health
education and positive relationship support within the Borough aimed at improving sexual
health and wellbeing of young people under 25 years. The service will involve targeted sexual
health, contraception, relationship education outreach across Barnet to support vulnerable
young people. This includes operating a C card scheme, supporting schools in RSE delivery,
workforce development, and health promotion campaigns.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £278,625

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKI71 - Barnet

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The London Borough of Barnet awarded a Young People's Sexual Health Education And
Relationship Service. The existing provision was commissioned in 2019 and was the first of
its kind within the Borough. The service supports the implementation of Barnet's Sexual
Health Strategy 2015 and also supports delivery against the sexual health outcomes listed in
the Public Health Outcomes Framework. The service seeks to embed sexual health
education and positive relationship support within the Borough aimed at improving sexual
health and wellbeing of young people under 25 years. The service will involve targeted sexual
health, contraception, relationship education outreach across Barnet to support vulnerable
young people. This includes operating a C card scheme, supporting schools in RSE delivery,
workforce development, and health promotion campaigns.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 65

Price - Weighting: 35 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-013517

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 October 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/013517-2021


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Brook Young People

Penhaligon House, Green Street

Truro

TR1 2LH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK3 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £278,625



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(MT Ref:226293)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Public Procurement Review Service

Cabinet Office

London

Email

publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3450103503

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-
and-remit

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-and-remit
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-and-remit
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-20T19:33:15+0100
	TCPDF




